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Brynamman - Ammanford  Service 124 (FCAO124) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Days:   CD CHOL            
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Brynamman (Mountain Road) 0640 0735 0805 0810 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1714 1829 1929 
Brynamman (Cinema) 0643 0738 0808 0813 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1719 1834 1934 
Gwaun-Cae-Gurwen Square 0650 0745 0815 0820 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1725 1840 1940 
Garnant (Raven Inn) 0653 0748 0818 0823 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1727 1842 1942 
Glanaman (Square) 0658 0753 0823 0828 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1731 1846 1946 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 3  0707 0802 0832 0837 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1741 1856 1956 
Ammanford College -- -- 0837 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | 
Tycroes (Square) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 2000 
Tycroes (Opp Depot) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 2002 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 

 
 

Ammanford - Brynamman  Service 124 (FCAO124) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Days:   SD SH         CD CHOL   
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Tycroes (Square) 0607 0700 0732 0737 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Ammanford College | | | | -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1635 -- -- -- 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 3  0611 0704 0736 0741 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1645 1645 1800 1900 
Ammanford (Opp.Wilkinsons) 0614 0707 0739 0744 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1648 1648 1803 1903 
Glanaman (Square) 0619 0712 0744 0749 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1654 1654 1809 1909 
Garnant (Raven Inn) 0624 0717 0749 0754 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1659 1659 1814 1914 
Gwaun-cae-Gurwen (Square) 0628 0721 0753 0758 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1702 1702 1817 1917 
Brynamman (Cinema) 0635 0728 0800 0805 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1709 1709 1824 1924 
Brynamman (Mountain Road) 0638 0731 0803 0808 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1712 1712 1827 1927 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
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Brynamman - Ammanford  Service 124 (FCAO124) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Brynamman (Mountain Road) 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1714 1829 1929 
Brynamman (Cinema) 0802 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1719 1834 1934 
Gwaun-Cae-Gurwen Square 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1725 1840 1940 
Garnant (Raven Inn) 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1727 1842 1942 
Glanaman (Square) 0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1731 1846 1946 
Ammanford Bus Station Stand 3  0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1741 1856 1956 
Tycroes (Square) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 2000 
Tycroes (Opp Depot) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 2002 

 
 
 

Ammanford - Brynamman  Service 124 (FCAO124) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Ammanford Bus Station Stand 3  0730 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1645 1800 1900 
Ammanford (Opp.Wilkinsons) 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1648 1803 1903 
Glanaman (Square) 0739 0839 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1654 1809 1909 
Garnant (Raven Inn) 0744 0844 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1659 1814 1914 
Gwaun-cae-Gurwen (Square) 0747 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1702 1817 1917 
Brynamman (Cinema) 0754 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1709 1824 1924 
Brynamman (Mountain Road) 0757 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1712 1827 1927 

 
 


